Public Document Pack LICENSING

b Ryedale House COMMITTEE
RYEDALE {3 Malton
North Yorkshire
DISTRICT Jorn York

COUNCIL

Tel. 01653 600666

E-mail:
karen.hood@ryedale.gov.uk

Please Contact: Karen Hood
Extension: 386

11t December 2017

LICENSING COMMITTEE

Tuesday 19 December 2017 at 6.00 pm
Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton

Agenda

1 Emergency Evacuation Procedure

The Chairman to inform Members of the Public of the emergency evacuation
procedure.

2  Apologies for absence
3 Minutes (Pages 3 - 4)

4 Urgent Business

To receive notice of any urgent business which the Chairman considers
should be dealt with at the meeting as a matter of urgency by virtue of Section
100B(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972.

5 Declarations of Interest

Members to indicate whether they will be declaring any interests under the
Code of Conduct.

Members making a declaration of interest at a meeting of a Committee or
Council are required to disclose the existence and nature of that interest.
This requirement is not discharged by merely declaring a personal interest
without further explanation.

6  Part A Report Licensing Act 2003 - Licensing Policy Draft Statement
Consultation (Pages 5 - 50)

7  Any other business that the chairman decides is urgent



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 3

Licensing Committee

Held at Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton
on Tuesday 21 November 2017

Present

Councillors Hope (Chairman), Windress, Burr MBE, Goodrick, Maud (Vice-Chairman), Cleary,
Farnell, Elizabeth Shields, Joy Andrews and Jainu-Deen

In Attendance

Beckie Bennett and Ronnie McClure

Minutes

10 Emergency Evacuation Procedure

The Chairman informed Members of the Public of the emergency evacuation
procedure.

11 Apologies for absence
There were no apologies.

12 Minutes

Decision

That the minutes of the Licensing Committee held on 7 June 2017 be
approved and signed as a correct record.

[For9 Against 0 Abstain 1]

13 Urgent Business
There was no urgent business.
14 Declarations of Interest
There were no declarations of interest.

15 THE GAMBLING ACT 2005 - DRAFT STATEMENT OF PRINCIPLES

Decision

That the draft Gambling Act Statement of Principles be subject to formal
consultation and following the consultation of the Statement of Principles be
resubmitted to the Licensing Committee on 8 May 2018.

Licensing Committee 1 Tuesday 21 November 2017

Page 3



[For 10 Against 0 Abstain 0]

16 Any other business that the Chairman decides is urgent

There was no urgent business.

Licensing Committee 2 Tuesday 21 November 2017

Page 4



Agenda Iltem 6

RYEDALE

DISTRICT

COUNCIL

PART A: MATTERS DEALT WITH UNDER DELEGATED POWERS

REPORT TO: LICENSING COMMITTEE

DATE: 19 DECEMBER 2017

REPORT OF THE: DELIVERY AND FRONTLINE SERVICES LEAD
BECKIE BENNETT

TITLE OF REPORT: LICENSING ACT 2003 — LICENSING POLICY
DRAFT STATEMENT CONSULTATION

WARDS AFFECTED: ALL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT
1.1 The purpose of this report is to inform Members of the requirement to issue a draft
Statement of Licensing Policy in relation to the Licensing Act 2003 and seek approval to
consult on the draft Statement.
2.0 RECOMMENDATION
21 It is recommended that:
(i) The draft Statement of Licensing Policy be subject to formal consultation and
following the consultation process, the Statement of Licensing Policy be
resubmitted to the Licensing Committee in June 2018.
3.0 REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION
3.1 Under the provisions of the Licensing Act 2003, the Council as the licensing authority
must keep its Statement of Licensing Policy under review and determine its Statement of
Licensing Policy every five years.

4.0 SIGNIFICANT RISKS

4.1 The Council must by law review and consult on its Statement of Licensing Policy every
five years and as such has no option but to review its Policy.

LICENSING COMMITTEE 19 DECEMBER 2017
Page 5



REPORT

5.0 BACKGROUND AND INTRODUCTION

5.1 Section 5 of the Licensing Act 2003 ("the Act") requires all licensing au
[...]
nd 18.9. Therefore, apart from
these the current Statement of Licensing Policy will remain virtually unchanged for the
years 2019-2024.

IMPLICATIONS

The following implications have been identified:
a) Financial
There are no financial implications.
b) Legal
The Licensing Policy must be reviewed and formally adopted before March 2019.
c) Other
There are no other implications.

BECKIE BENNETT
DELIVERY AND FRONTLINE SERVICES LEAD

Author: Ronnie McClure, Senior Specialist - Environment
Contact ; 01653 600666 ext.: 250 or email: ronnie.mcclure@ryedale.gov.uk

Background Papers:

Licensing Act 2003

National Guidance issued under Section 182 of the Licensing Act 2003(as amended)
Ryedale District Councils Statement of Licensing Policy January 2014

The Licensing Act 2003 (Licensing statement period) Order 2004

The Licensing Act 2003 (Mandatory Licensing Conditions) Order 2014

The Deregulation Act 2015

Licensing Act 2003 (Late Night Refreshments) Regulations 2015

The Licensing Act 2003 (Mandatory Licensing Conditions) (Amendment) Order 2014
The Legislative Reform (Entertainment Licensing) Order 2014

The Immigration Act 2016Policing and Crime Act 2017

LICENSING COMMITTEE 19 DECEMBER 2017

Page 7



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 6

ANNEX A

RYEDALE
DISTRICT
COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF LICENSING POLICY

DRAFT CONSULTATION DOCUMENT 2018

LICENSING COMMITTEE 19 DECEMBER 2017

LICENSING COMMITTEE 1 19 DECEMBER 2017
Page 9



Contents

PART 1 - Introduction

PART 2 - The Policy
Cumulative Impact

PART 3 — Principles

Conditions

Licensing Hours

Early Morning Restriction Orders
Late Night Levy

Representations

Reviews

Licensing Authority as a Responsible Authority
Health as a Responsible Authority
Live Music Act

Legislative Changes

Minor Variations

Sexual Entertainment Venues
Children

PART 4 - Licences: General
Late Night Refreshment
Mobile Premises

Gaming Machines

PART 5 — Personal Licences

PART 6 — TENs

PART 7 — Club Premises Certificates
PART
[...]


Development Control Manager

Ryedale District Council Tel: 01653 600666
Ryedale House

Old Malton Road

Malton

YO17 72G

OR:

North Yorkshire Moors National Park Authority
The OId Vicarage

Bond Gate Tel: 01439 770657

Helmsley Fax: 01439 770691

York

YO62 5BP

LICENSING COMMITTEE 39 19 DECEMBER 2017

Page 47



Social Services

The Director (FAO Kate Flinton/Julie Parish)

Children and Young People's Service

Children’s Social Care

Room 122

County Hall Tel: 01609 780780
Northallerton

DL7 8AE

Trading Standards

North Yorkshire Trading Standards

FAO Greg Chapman

Unit 4/5, Block B Tel: 01609 760616
Thornfield Business Park

Standard Way

Northallerton

DL6 2XQ

Director of Public Health

Director of Public Health, Tel: 01609 780780
North Yorkshire County Council,

County Hall,

Northallerton

DL7 8AD

Home Office

Alcohol Licensing Team

Lunar House

40 Wellesley Road

Croydon

CR9 2BY Alcohol@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk

For vessels only

Maritime & Coastguard Agency
Surveyor in Charge

Maritime & Coastguard Agency
Crosskill House

Mill Lane

Beverley

HU17 9JB

ANNEX A

This list may from time to time be subject to change and applicants and existing licence holders

are recommended to contact the Licensing Authority for an up to date list.

LICENSING COMMITTEE 40
Page 48

19 DECEMBER 2017



ANNEX A

LICENSING COMMITTEE 41 19 DECEMBER 2017
Page 49



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	3 Minutes
	6 Part A Report Licensing Act 2003 - Licensing Policy Draft Statement Consultation
	1a DFSL  - Annex A Draft Licensing Policy Statement for Consultation




Minutes of the meeting


Licensing Committee 1 Tuesday 19 December 2017

Licensing Committee

Held at Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton
on Tuesday 19 December 2017

Present

Councillors  Windress, Goodrick, Cleary, Elizabeth Shields, Joy Andrews, Jainu-Deen and 
Farnell

In Attendance

Beckie Bennett, Gary Housden and Ronnie McClure

Minutes

17 Appointment of Chairperson

Councillor Farnell was appointed unanimously to chair the meeting in the 
absence of Councillors Hope (Chair) and Maud (Vice-Chair). 

18 Apologies for absence

Apologies were received from Councillors Hope, Maud and P Andrews.

19 Minutes

Decision

That the minutes for the Licensing Committee held on 21 November 2017 be 
approved and signed as a correct record

[For 7 Against 0 Abstain 0]

20 Urgent Business

There was no urgent business.

21 Declarations of Interest

There were no declarations of interest.

22 Part A Report Licensing Act 2003 - Licensing Policy Draft Statement 
Consultation

Decision



Licensing Committee 2 Tuesday 19 December 2017

That the draft Statement of Licensing Policy be subject to formal consultation 
and following the consultation process, the Statement of Licensing Policy be 
resubmitted to the Licensing Committee in June 2018.

[For 7 Against 0 Abstain 0]

23 Any other business that the chairman decides is urgent

There was no urgent business.


